26    SMW-AUTOBLOK
SMW-AUTOBLOK    29
CHUCK APPLICATION OCTG PRODUCT CUSTOMER BENEFITS
SF-RAZ2G
Page 30
Hydraulic ring indexing
chuck for threading of
couplings in 1 set-up with

 • Clamping pressure level constantly checked by a safety control system
 • Jaw stroke control for O.D. and I.D. gripping (not BB-N 400-140)
Standard equipment Ordering example
3-jaw chuck BIG BORE BB-N 470-191 / Z310
2 elbow unions G 1/2“
12 mounting bolts (9 for the BB-N 400) Accessories
1 lifting eye bolt Control unit AC-BB / AC-XN
1 set T-nuts with bolts (see general catalog pages 378-381)
1 set soft top jaws
without distributor ring bracket
Picture 1
Open / close movement (only possible at
stopped spindle). The profi le seals deform
radially under the pneumatic pressure,
sealing on the chuck body and fi lling the
cylinder chamber.
When the clamping pressure is reached, the
air feed is stopped, closing the twin non-
return valve.
Technical data
Picture 2
The SMW-profi le seals lift to the expanded
position, not touching the chuck body
anymore.
The clamping pressure is maintained
by the twin non-return valve.
The chuck can start to rotate.
Picture 3
Pressure control: If the pressure is less
than a pre-set safety level, the switch ring
moves into the proximity switch fi eld,
sending an alarm signal.
Jaw stroke control: If the part is clamped
in a not correct jaw stroke position, the
switch ring moves into the proximity switch
fi eld sending an alarm signal.*
The principle invented by SMW: Air supply via distributor ring and SMW-profi le seal rings
End machining of pipe with front and rear chucks
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type BB-N
Id. No.
Through-hole mm (inch)
Stroke per jaw mm (inch)
Operating pressure min. / max. bar (psi)
Piston area cm2
Gripping force at 6 bar kN (lbf)
Max. speed r.p.m.
Air consumption / jaw stroke at 6 bar liter
Weight (without top jaws) kg (lbs)
Moment of inertia kg·m2
Pressure control prox. sensor
(M8 x 1)
* BB-N-400-140 has no stroke control.
Stroke control prox. sensors (M8 x 1)
Englisch
■ Chuck size 400 - 800
 ■   Standard jaw stroke
■     3 jaws
SMW-AUTOBLOK   361
400-140 470-191 500-205 500-230 600-275 630-310 800-410
052300 053535 053830 053832 053834 053836 053838
 Z310 Z310 Z415 Z415 Z450 Z510 Z700
A 422 470 540 570 605 662 800
B 140 191 205 230 275 310 410
C 467 467 570 570 605 685 850
D H6 310 310 415 415 450 510 700
E 400 400 500 500 535 610 775
F 374 374 474 474 508 580 745
G M12 M12 M12 M12 M12 M16 M16
G1 26 26 27 27 27 30 30
H 196 196 225 225 225 263 305
H1 194 194 223 223 223 261 303
J 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
K 448 448 550 550 585 666 830